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Do NOT return this product!

Two Adults 
recommended 
for assembly This product is not intended for commercial use

Keep this Assembly Manual for future reference

B RRRRRR RRRRRRR
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Helpful Hints

Do NOT return this product!
Contact our friendly customer service team first for help

Assembly Tips

- Open your item in the area you plan to keep it for less heavy lifting

- Identify, sort and count the parts before attempting assembly

- Compression dowels are tapped in with a hammer

- Slides are labeled with a R (right) and L (left) for proper placement

- Make sure to always face the point on the top of the Cam Lock towards the
outer edge

- Use all the nails provided for the back panel and spread them out equally

- Back Panel must be used to make sure your unit is sturdy

- Do NOT use harsh chemicals or abrasive cleaners on this item

- Never push, pull, or drag your furniture

PEOPLE NEEDED FOR ASSEMBLY: 1-2
ESTIMATED ASSEMBLY TIME: 1 HOUR

Visit to view the
limited warranty valid in the U.S and Canada
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Before You Start

Cam Lock Fastening System
This Cam Loll Fastening System will be used throughout the assembly prolessl

Read through each step carefully and follow the proper order

Separate and count all your parts and hardware

Give yourself enough room for the assembly process

Have the following tools: Flat Head Screwdriver, #2 Phillips Head
Screwdriver and Hammer

Caution:  If using a power drill or power screwdriver for screwing, 
please beware to slow down and stop when screw is tight. Failure 
to do so may result in stripping the screw,

1

3

2

4
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x1

TOP PANEL

x1

LEFT SIDE PANEL

x1

PARTITION PANEL

x1

BOTTOM PANEL

x1

RIGHT SIDE PANEL

1
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Board Ident f lat on
Not altual size

x2

MOLDING

B

x6

FRONT DRAWER

7

x6

LEFT SIDE DRAWER

B
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Board Ident f lat on
Not altual size

x6

RIGHT SIDE DRAWER

B 1B

x6

BACK DRAWER

11

x6

BOTTOM DRAWER

1B 1B 1B

15

x6

DRAWER SUPPORT

x2

FRONT/BACK APPRON

x2

SIDE APPRON

x1

BACK PANEL
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Part List
Altual size

x6
TUD0033
PH  M4 X 20

x26
TUD0006
NAIL

x22
TUD0001
Cam Bolt

x55
TUD0009
CBS 4 x 38

x22
TUD0002
Cam Loll
15-12

x22
TUD0004
DOWEL 8 X 25

x72
TUD0008
CBS 3l5 x 16

x40
TUD0005
DOWEL 6 X 25
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Part List
Not altual size

x1 set
TUD0021
ANTI TIPPING KIT

x6 SET
TUD0017
DRAWER SLIDE
350 MML

x6
TUD0027
CONE KNOB
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 1

x6
TUD0001

x1
TUD0021

1

Alach the Cam Bolt. For ant tppinng 
bracket, do not fully tghten in this step.
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 2

x9
TUD0008

x3 (CL)
TUD0017

Screw Posit on

B

Preparat on of left  side panel
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* raw edges are shaded

Proper orientat on of CAM LOCK
x1
TUD0001

x4
TUD0004

x2
TUD0002

Step 3

Preparat on of left  side panel

B
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 4

x9
TUD0008

x3 (CR)
TUD0017

Screw Posit on

5

Preparat on of right side panel
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* raw edges are shaded

Proper orientat on of CAM LOCK

Step 5

x1
TUD0001

x4
TUD0004

x2
TUD0002

Preparat on of right side panel

5
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 6

x9
TUD0008

Screw Posit on

B

Preparat on of part t on panel

x3 (CR)
TUD0017
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 7

x1
TUD0001

Preparat on of part t on panel

B
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 8

x9
TUD0008

x3 (CL)
TUD0017

Screw Posit on

B

Preparat on of part t on panel

Caut on!, Please ensure bolt on the other 
side not touching the fl oor or worktop.
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* raw edges are shaded

Proper orientat on of CAM LOCK
x1
TUD0001

x4
TUD0004

x2
TUD0002

Step 9

Preparat on of part t on panel

B

Caut on!, Please ensure bolt on the other 
side not touching the fl oor or worktop.
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 10

x10
TUD0004

1B

Preparat on of side appron

x2
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Step 11

x12
TUD0001

7

Preparaton of front drawer

x6
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* raw edges are shaded

Proper orientat on of CAM LOCK

Step 12

x12
TUD0002

x24
TUD0005

B

B

Preparat on of left  & right side drawer

x6

x6
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* raw edges are shaded

Proper orientat on of CAM LOCK

Step 13

x16
TUD0005

1B

Preparat on of drawer support & molding

x6

x2B

x4
TUD0002



22

* raw edges are shaded

Step 14

B

7

Alach left side drawer to front drawer.

x6
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 15

B

7

B

Alach right side drawer to front drawer

x6
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 16

1B

B

Alach drawer support to front drawer

x6
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 17

Slotting in bolom drawer

x6
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 18

x24
TUD0009

B

1B

Alach the back drawer with screw

x6
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 19

x6 (DR & DL)
TUD0017

x36
TUD0008

DLDR

7

1B

Alach drawer slide for drawer box

x6
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 20

x6
TUD0033

x6
TUD0027

Knob installaton

x6
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 21

Alach side appron to front appron

Note: Big hole facing bolom

x4
TUD0009

Big hole

1B

1B

1B
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 22

x4
TUD0009

1B

1B

1B

Alach side appron to front appron
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 23

x14
TUD0009

B

1B

Alach appron frame to bolom panel
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 24

B

5

Alach molding to right side panel
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 25

B

B

Alach molding to left side panel
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 26

B

5

Alach right side panel to partton panel
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 27

B

B

Alach left side panel to partton panel
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 28

x9
TUD0009

B

B

Alach the bolom panel.

Note: Bullnose profle facing up
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* raw edges are shaded

1

B

Step 29
Carefully turn up the unit. Alach the top panel

Please ensure this brallet
faling ball
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 30

Carefully turn the unit over onto its front as shownl
Assure that the unit is squarel
Distanle from lorner to lorner must be equal as shownl

IBPBRTANT! THE BACK PANEL IS A STRUCTURAL PART OF THIS UNIT AND MUST BE
INSTALLED PROPERLYl

x26             
TUD0006

15

B
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IBPBRTANT: THIS UNIT MUST BE SECURE TO THE WALL TO HELP PREVENT TIPOVERl
FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS TO INSTALL THE ANTI-TIPPING SAFETY BRACKET
PROVIDED WITH THIS PRODUCTl

WARNING
SRRiRuR RR fRtRl cRuRhiRg iRjuRiRR
can occur from furniture tipover. 
To prevent tipover:

* Install tpover restraint provided
* plale heaviest items in the lowest 
drawers

* Unless specifcally designed to
allomodate, do not set TVs or other 
heavy objelts on the top of this 
prodult

* Never allow lhildren to llimb or 
hang on drawers, door, or shelves

* Never open more than one drawer 
at a tme
Use of tipover restarints may only 
RRducR, but RRt RlimiRRtR thR RiRk
of tipover

hole

stud

wallboard

OPTION 1: Attachment into a wall stud (preferred method)
Using a stud fnder, locate a stud in the wall. Place your unit against the wall, with the safety bracket 
aligned in this locaton.
To male driving the slrew easier, you lan drill a 1/8” diameter pilot hole (3mm) through the safety
brallet into the studl
Drive the slrew through the safety brallet into the wall studl Tighten the slrew that was not fully
tghened in step 1.

OPTION 2: Attachment into drywall
Lolate your unit where desired against a wall and marl the wall through the safety brallet, then 
move your unit asidel
Drill a 3/16” diameter hole (5mm) into the wallboard. Tap the wall anchor into the hole untl it is flush. 
Move your unit into locaton and fasten the wall bracket to the wall anchor with the screw.
Tighten the screw that was not fully tghtened in step 1.

For Masonry, Concrete, or other 
RRll mRtRRiRlR:
Consult your lolal hardware store 
for appropriate anlhors to selurely 
alach the safety bracket.

Step 31
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* raw edges are shaded

Step 32

7

Insert the drawer, larefully align the roller
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Maximum Loads
This unit has been designed to support the maximum loads shownl Exleeding these load limits 
lould lause sagging, instability, prodult lollapse, and/or serious injuryl 

Warning: Risk of serious injury to person - do not place a television on this furniture. This 
furniture is not approved for use with a television.

75 lbsl
34 lg

35 lbsl
15l8 lg
ealh drawer

 3. See front page of instruction manual for date of manufacture

                              Certificate of Conformity
1. This certificate applies to this product identified by this instruction manual.
2. This certificate applies to compliance of this product with the CPSC Ban on Lead‐Containing Paint (16 CFR 1303)
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RRgiRtRR youR product tR receive thR fRllRRiRg:

* NRR tRRRd dRtRilR -RRRRk peek RR RhRt'R RRR
* SurveyR -have R voice RithiR RuR community
* ExclusivR dRRlR RRd diRcRuRt cRdRR
* Quick RRd easy replacement part servicR

ViRit your lRcRl RRtRilRR'R RRbRitR, RRtR your purchased
product RRd leave uR RRmR fRRdbRck!

WR RRuld likR tR RxtRRd R big "ThRRk YRu" tR Rll Rf
RuR cuRtRmRRR fRR tRkiRg thR tR RRRRmblR thiR 
product, and to give us your valuable feedback.
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BubiRRtR RRlRRtRRR
Busque en el interior del manual de montaje
Búsquenos!

página 2
Conserve este manual de montaje para futuras lonsultasl
Se relomienda dos adultos para el montajel
Este produlto no es para uso lomerliall

No Regrese este producto! Para piezas perdidas o rotas.

página 3
¡NO devuelva este producto!
Póngase en lontalto lon nuestro amable equipo de servilio al lliente primero para obtener ayuda
Consejos útles
PERSONAS NECESARIAS PARA LA ASAMBLEA: 1-2
TIEMPO ESTIMADO DE LA ASAMBLEA: 1 HORA
- Abra su artículo en el área que usted planea guardarlo para levantar menos pesado
- Identfcar, clasifcar y contar las piezas antes de intentar ensamblar
- Las clavijas de compresión se golpean con un martllo
- Las diapositvas están etquetadas con una R (derecha) y L (izquierda) para la colocación correcta
- Asegúrese de mirar siempre el punto en la parte superior de la
borde exterior

- Utlice todos los clavos previstos para el panel posterior y distribuirlos por igual
- El panel posterior debe utlizarse para asegurarse de que su unidad es robusta
- NO utlice productos químicos fuertes ni limpiadores abrasivos en este artículo
- Nunca empuje, tre ni arrastre los muebles

página 4
Antes de que empieles
-Lea lada paso luidadosamente y siga el orden apropiado
-Separar y lontar todas sus piezas y hardware
-Déjese espacio sufciente para el proceso de montaje
-Tener las siguientes herramientas: destornillador de labeza plana, # 2 labeza Phillips
- Destornillador y martllo
-Cauton: Si utliza un taladro eléctrico o un destornillador eléctrico para atornillar, por favor tenga 
cuidado de frenar y parar cuando el tornillo está apretado. De no hacerlo puede resultar en desmontar el 
tornillo,

Sistema de fijación de la leva
Este sistema de sujeción de la abrazadera de la leva será utlizado durante todo el proceso de ensamblaje.

Identificación de la Junta (página 5&6)
Tamaño no real

Español
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Lista de (página 7)
Tamaño real

Lista de (página 8)
Tamaño no real

Paso 1 (página 9)
Fije el perno de la leva. Para el soporte ant inclinación, no apriete completamente en este paso.

Paso 2 (página10)
Preparalión del delantal lateral

Paso 3 (página 11)
Preparalión del panel lateral izquierdo

Paso 4 (página 12)
Preparalión del panel lateral derelho
Posilión del tornillo

Paso 5 (página 13)
Preparalión del panel lateral derelho

Paso 6 (página14)
Preparalión del panel de división

Paso 7 (página 15)
Preparalión del panel de división

Paso 8 (página16)
Preparalión del panel de división
¡Precaución !, Asegúrese que el perno del otro lado no toque el piso o la encimera.

Paso 9 (página17)
Preparalión del panel de división

Paso 10 (página 18)
Preparalión de la pierna lateral

Paso 11 (página 19)
Preparalión del lajón frontal

Paso 12 (página20)
Preparalión del lajón izquierdo y derelho

Paso 13 (página 21)
Preparalión de soporte de lajón y moldeo

Español
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Paso 14 (página 22)
Coloque el lajón izquierdo en el lajón delanterol

Paso 15 (página 23)
Coloque el lajón derelho en el lajón delantero

Paso 16 (página 24)
Coloque el soporte del lajón en el lajón delantero

Paso 17 (página 25)
Ranura en el lajón inferior

Paso 18 (página 26)
Fije el lajón trasero lon el tornillo

Paso 19 (página 27)
Coloque la lorredera del lajón para la laja del lajón

Paso 20 (página 28)
Instalalión de la perilla

Paso 21 (página 29)
Adjuntar el lado del appron a la parte delantera
Nota: agujero grande que mira halia abajo

Paso 22 (página 30)
Adjuntar el lado del appron a la parte delantera

Paso 23 (página 31)
Adjuntar el marco de la máquina al panel inferior

Paso 24 (página32)
Coloque el moldeo en el panel lateral derelho

Paso 25 (página 33)
Coloque el moldeo en el panel lateral izquierdo

Paso 26 (página 34)
Conecte el panel lateral derecho al panel de partción

Paso 27 (página 35)
Conecte el panel lateral izquierdo al panel de partción

Paso 28 (página 36)
Coloque el panel inferiorl
Nota: Perfl en forma de Bullnose hacia arriba

Español
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Paso 29 (página 37)
Levante luidadosamente la unidadl Coloque el panel superior
Por favor, asegúrese de que este soporte
De espaldas

Paso 30 (página 38)
Con luidado, gire la unidad sobre su parte frontal lomo se muestral
Asegúrese de que la unidad es luadradal
La distanlia de la esquina a la esquina debe ser igual a lomo se muestral
¡IMPORTANTE! EL PANEL TRASERO ES UNA PARTE ESTRUCTURAL DE ESTA UNIDAD Y DEBE
INSTALADO CORRECTAMENTEl

Paso 31 (página 39)
Para mampostería, hormigón u otros materiales de pared:
Consulte con su ferretería local para anclajes apropiados para fjar frmemente el soporte de seguri-
dadl

IBPBRTANTE: ESTA UNIDAD DEBE SER ASEGURADA A LA PARED PARA AYUDARl
SIGA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA INSTALAR EL SOPORTE DE SEGURIDAD ANTI-TIPPING
PROPORCIONADO CON ESTE PRODUCTOl

ARVERTENBIA
Pueden ocurrir lesiones de aplastamiento graves o mortales desde el extremo del mueble. Para 
evitar que se vuelque:
* Instale la punta sobre la sujelión provista
* Coloque los artículos más pesados   en los cajones más bajos
* A menos que esté específcamente diseñado para acomodar, no coloque televisores u otros objetos 
pesados   en la parte superior de este produlto
* Nunla permita que los niños se suban o luelguen en lajones, puertas o estantes
* Nunca abra más de un cajón a la vez
El uso de la punta sobre las restricciones sólo puede reducir, pero no eliminar el riesgo de vuelco

OPCIÓN 1: Acoplamiento en un perno de pared (método preferido)
Usando un buslador de vigas, ubique un perno en la paredl Coloque su unidad lontra la pared, lon el 
soporte de seguridad alineado en este lugarl
Para facilitar la conducción del tornillo, puede perforar un agujero piloto de 1/8 “de diámetro (3 mm) 
a través de la seguridad abrazadera en el espárrago.
Introduzla el tornillo a través del soporte de seguridad en el perno de paredl Apriete el tornillo que 
no estaba lompletamente apretado en el paso 1l

Español
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Español
OPCIÓN 2: Accesorio en paneles de yeso
Lolalile su unidad donde se desee en una pared y marque la pared a través del soporte de seguridad, 
luego mueva su unidad a un ladol
Perfore un orifcio de 3/16 “de diámetro (5 mm) en la pared. Toque el ancla de pared en el agujero 
hasta que quede al rasl Mueva su unidad a la ubilalión y sujete el soporte de pared al anlla de pared 
lon el tornillol Apriete el tornillo que no estaba lompletamente apretado en el paso 1l

Paso 32 (página 40)
Inserte el lajón, alinee luidadosamente el rodillo

Página 41
CARGA MAXIMA
Esta unidad ha sido diseñada para soportar la carga máxima anotada. El exceder estos límites puede 
lausar inestabilidad, lolapsarse y/o lausar serias lesionesl
ADVERTENCIA: Riesgo de lesiones a las personas - no coloque un televisor sobre muebles.
Este mueble no está aprobado para su uso con un televisor.

Página 42
Registre su produlto para relibir lo siguiente:
* Nuevos detalles sobre las tendenlias - Sneel elha un vistazo a lo nuevo
* Enluestas - tener una voz dentro de nuestra lomunidad
* Ofertas exllusivas y lódigos de desluento
Servicio de piezas de repuesto rápido y fácil

Gracias!

Nos gustaría extender un gran “Gracias” a todos nuestros clientes por tomarse el tempo para montar 
este producto, y para darnos sus valiosos comentarios

5 estrellas
Visite el sito web de su distribuidor local, califque su producto comprado y déjenos algunos comentari-
os!

Certfcado de conformidad
1: Este certfcado se aplica al producto dentfcado por este manual de instrullionesl
2: Este certfcado se aplica al cumplimiento de este producto con la prohibición de la CPSC sobre 
pintura que contene plomo (16 CFR 1303).
3: Vea la primera página del manual de instrucciones para la fecha de fabricación.
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Français
lapot avant
Regardez à l’intérieur du manuel d’assemblage
Búsquenos!

page 2
Conservez ce manuel d’installaton pour référence ultérieure.
deux adultes pour l’installaton est recommandée.
Ce produit n’est pas pour un usage lommerliall

Ne pas retourner ce produit! Pour les pièces perdues ou cassées.

bord extérieur
- Utlisez tous les clous prévus pour le panneau arrière et les distribuer également
- Le panneau arrière doit être utlisé pour faire en sorte que l’appareil est solide
- Ne pas utliser de produits chimiques ou de produits abrasifs sur cet artcle
- Ne jamais pousser, trer ou meubles de glisser

page 4
Avant de lommenler
-Lire chaque étape et suivre alentvement le bon ordre
-separate et compter toutes les pièces et matériel
-Déjese un espace suffisant pour le processus d’assemblage
-avoir les outls suivants: tournevis Phillips n ° 2 tête
- tournevis et un marteau
-Alenton: Si vous utlisez une perceuse électrique ou un tournevis électrique à vis, s’il vous plaît faites 
alenton à ralentr et arrêter lorsque la vis est serrée. Le non-respect peut entraîner le démantèlement de la 
vis,

Système de fxaton de la came
Cele came de serrage de retenue sera utlisé tout au long du processus d’assemblage.

Conseil d’identification (page 5 et 6)
pas la taille réelle

page 3
NE PAS retourner ce produit!
Contactez notre service à la clientèle amical d’abord pour l’aide
conseils utles
ENSEMBLE POUR LES PERSONNES REQUISES: 1-2
TEMPS DE MONTAGE ESTIMÉ: 1 heure
- Ouvrez votre artcle dans la zone que vous prévoyez d’enregistrer soulever moins lourd
- Identfer, trier et compter les pièces avant de monter
- boulhons de lompression sont frappés avel un marteau
- Les lames sont marquées avec un R (droite) et L (à gauche) pour le positonnement correct
- Assurez-vous de toujours regarder au point haut de la
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Français
Liste (page 7)
taille réelle

Liste (page 8)
pas la taille réelle

Étape 1 (page 9)
Fixer le boulon de came. Pour le support d’inclinaison ant- serrez pas complètement dans cele étape.

Étape 2 (page 10)
Préparaton du panneau latéral gauche

Étape 3 (page 11)
Préparaton du panneau latéral gauche

Étape 4 (page 12)
Préparaton du panneau latéral droit
Positon de la vis

Étape 5 (page 13)
Préparaton du panneau latéral droit

Etape 6 (page 14)
Préparaton du panneau de séparaton

Étape 7 (page 15)
Préparaton du panneau de séparaton

Etape 8 (page 16)
Préparaton du panneau de séparaton
Alenton, assurez-vous que la goupille de l’autre côté ne touche pas le sol ou le comptoir.

Etape 9 (page 17)
Préparaton du panneau de séparaton

Etape 10 (page 18)
Préparaton du tablier latéral

Etape 11 (page 19)
Préparaton troir frontal

Etape 12 (page 20)
Préparaton troir gauche et à droite

Etape 13 (page 21)
Préparaton et support châssis de moulage

Etape 14 (page 22)
Placez le troir de gauche dans le troir avant.
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Etape 15 (page 23)
Placez le troir de droite dans le troir avant

Etape 16 (page 24)
Placez le support de troir dans le troir avant

Etape 17 (page 25)
Fente dans le troir du bas

Étape 18 (page 26)
troir arrière sécurisé avec vis

Étape 19 (page 27)
Placez le troir à boîte de troir

Étape 20 (page 28)
Installaton du bouton

Etape 21 (page 29)
Fixez le côté de la appron avant
Note: grand trou regardant vers le bas

Étape 22 (page 30)
Fixez le côté de la appron avant

Étape 23 (page 31)
Fixer le châssis de la machine au panneau inférieur

Étape 24 (page 32)
Plalez le moulage sur le panneau latéral droit

Étape 25 (page 33)
Plalez le moulage sur le panneau latéral gaulhe

Etape 26 (page 34)
Fixer le panneau de séparaton de panneau latéral droit

Étape 27 (page 35)
Connectez le panneau de séparaton du panneau latéral gauche

Étape 28 (page 36)
Plalez le panneau inférieurl
Note: profl Bullnose-up

Etape 29 (page 37)
Soulevez délilatement l’unitél Plalez le panneau supérieur
S’il vous plaît assurer que ce souten
De dos

Français
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Étape 30 (page 38)
Tourner avec précauton l’appareil sur son front comme indiqué.
Assurez-vous que l’unité est larréel
La distance d’un coin à doit être égal comme indiqué.
IMPORTANT! LE PANNEAU ARRIÈRE EST STRUCTURELLE PARTIE DE CETTE UNITÉ ET MUST
INSTALLÉl

Étape 31 (page 39)
Maçonnerie, béton ou autres matériaux de paroi:
Vérifez auprès de votre magasin local de matériel pour les ancrages appropriés pour fxer fermement le 
support de séluritél

IMPORTANT: CET APPAREIL DOIT ÊTRE FIXÉ AU MUR POUR AIDERl
CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR INSTALLER LE SUPPORT antbasculant DE SÉCURITÉ
Avel le produitl

AVERTISSEMENT
blessures par écrasement graves, voire mortelles, la fn du gouvernement peut se produire. Pour éviter le 
baslulement:
* Fixer l’extrémité prévue sur le serrage
* Placez les artcles plus lourds dans les troirs inférieurs
* À moins que vous spécifquement Prédispositon pour ne pas melre les téléviseurs ou d’autres objets 
lourds sur le produit
* Ne jamais laisser les enfants grimper ou de se pendre troirs, portes ou étagères
* Ne jamais ouvrir plus d’un troir à la fois
En utlisant la pointe des restrictons ne peut réduire mais pas éliminer le risque de retournement

OPTION 1: Couplage d’un poteau de mur (préféré)
L’utlisaton d’un détecteur de montants, localiser un goujon dans le mur. Placez votre appareil contre le 
mur, avait obtenu le souten ici.
Pour faciliter l’entraînement de la vis, percer un trou pilote peut 1/8 « de diamètre (3 mm) à travers le 
boulon de serrage de séluritél
Insérez la vis à travers la paroi de goupille de sélurité du supportl Serrer la vis qui n’a pas été 
complètement serré à l’étape 1.

OPTION 2: Fixaton cloison sèche
Lolalisez votre endroit désiré dans un mur et mur marque à travers le support de sélurité, puis Élarter 
l’unitél

Forer un diamètre de 3/16 »(5 mm) dans le mur. Appuyez sur l’ancrage mural dans le trou jusqu’à ce qu’il 
affleure. Déplacez votre lecteur à l’emplacement et fxez le support mural sur la fxaton murale avec vis. 
Serrer la vis qui n’a pas été complètement serré à l’étape 1.

Étape 32 (page 40)
Insérez le troir, aligner soigneusement le rouleau
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PRgR B1
MAXIMUM DE CHARGE
Cet appareil est lonçu pour supporter la lharge maximale enregistréel Le dépassement de les limites 
peut provoquer l’instabilité, l’effondrement et / ou causer des blessures graves.
AVERTISSEMENT: Risque de blessures aux personnes - ne plalez pas la télévision sur les meublesl
Ce mobilier est pas approuvé pour une utlisaton avec un téléviseur.

PRgR BB
Enregistrez votre produit pour relevoir les éléments suivants:
* De nouveaux détails sur les tendances - Sneek vérifer la nouvelle
* Sondages - ont une voix dans notre lommunauté
* Offres exclusives et des codes de réducton
Service de pièces de rechange rapide et facile

Nous voudrions étendre un grand « merci » à tous nos clients de prendre le temps de monter ce produit 
des pettes graines, et de nous faire part de vos précieux commentaires

Merci!
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5 étoiles
Visitez le site Web de votre distributeur local, classez votre produit acheté et laisser des commentaires!

Certfcat de conformité
1: Ce certfcat produit identfé par ce mode d’emploi applique.
2: Ce certfcat s’applique à la conformité de ce produit avec l’interdicton de la CPSC sur la peinture au 
plomb (16 CFR 1303)l
3: Voir la première page du manuel d’instructons pour la date de fabricaton.


